JACKET EXGLUSIVE PARTS (1)

58



FAen L T ()

JACKET EXGLUSIVE PARTS (1)

5 = L HoE
Noj.g Pafl; No. R Description Nfﬁlber
1 [10011415 VR ) BB Supplementary Front Cover Stop 1
2 110011264 BRET (M4 X 8) Screw (M4 X 8) 7
3 (10011472 TERR I B0 K dh Supplementary Front Cover Shaft(Long) 1
4 [10011414 P Spring 1
5 [10009654 4 Collar 1
6 120003839 JEEHR T 22 AR Front Cover 1
7 110011418 PRI Bh 4 Supplementary Front Cover Shaft (Short) 1
8 110009074 BRET (M4 X 4) Screw (M4 X 4) 2
9 110011419 VERIR 22358 Supplementary Front Cover Support 1
10 |10011480 V&R Supplementary Front Cover 1
11 [10011475 SRR Edge Guide 1
12 10010761 £ Washer 2
13 [10011417 SR Looper Thread Take—up Cover 1
14 [10011474 FEARHER Spacer 1
15 10003046 B24T (M3 X 16) Screw (M3 X 16) 1
16 10011479 HEET (SM11/64” X 40) Screw (SM11/64” X 40) 1
17 10010596 Er35) Washer 1
18 10010835 35 Washer 1
19 |10011055 35 Washer 1
20 (10011170 I B Nut 1
21 (20003858 %a Cloth Plate(Large) 1
22 110011416 5% SRk Magnet 1
23 120003859 JEAR AN EEAR Side Cover 1
24 (10011613 IR F SR AR Min Feed Bar Lever 1
25 10011671 22BN 7 FE AR 2B A Differential Feed Graduation 1
26 (10011673 IR ETaE Finger Guard 1

99




bt E R RIS (2) JACKET EXGLUSIVE PARTS (2)

60



e A (2) JACKET EXGLUSIVE PARTS (2)
5 5 . B
ﬁoj.? Pafzjilo. ARk Description Nfiber

1 10004619 LN G IREN R Fe Upper Knife Eccentric 1
2 110012162 B2ET (M5X 5) Screw (M5 X 5) 3
3 [10004620 N TIERF A Upper Knife Connecting Rod 1
4 10004280 JE PRET SRR A5 Needle Guard Connecting Rod 1
5 (10010935 £ Pin 1
6 10010930 Ja PREF B INERT Needle Guard Driving Shaft Arm 1
7 110010196 BRET (M3 X 3) Screw (M3 X 3) 6
8 [10005139 B24T (M5X 12) Screw (M5X 12) 3
9 110009240 BRET (M3 X 4) Screw (M3 X 4) 1
10 10011477 YA AR Upper Knife Driving Shaft Lever (Right) 1
11 [10011473 YN TIEF Pin 1
12 120004232 U1 T34 B A g Upper Knife Driving Shaft Bracket 1
13 10012089 B24ET (M4 X 25) Screw (M4 X 25) 4
14 (10012013 5 Pin 4
15 |10013170 e Plug 2
16 10010931 EES Y Gasket 1
17 [10009654 P4 Collar 1
18 (10010932 hE Washer 1
19 [10011998 LB Bushing 1
20 [10012006 mE Bushing 1
21 110011997 U1 TI4% 5h Upper Knife Driving Shaft Lever (Left) 1
22 (10008063 W b 1.5X70 0il Wick 1
23 110012007 b Seal Plug 1
24 (10010927 iES) Gasket 1
25 (10011851 SV Upper Knife Driving Shaft 1
26 (10002778 i Pin 1
27 (10011856 MiES? 0il Wick 1
28 110011862 EN7IPAREE=S Upper Knife Connecting Block 1
29 110011813 ESVIPANCEE S Pin 1
30 [10009074 BEAT (M4 X 4) Screw (M4 X 4) 1
31 [10004788 e Seal Plug 1
32 110008071 M d2X1.5 0il Wick 3
33 110008095 MZk & 430 0il Wick 1
34 10012008 )Ty e Upper Knife Holder 1
35 110010907 24T (M6 X 6) Screw (M6 X 6) 1
36 110012009 VI Chip Guard 1
37 110009600 B24T (M3 X 6) Screw (M3 X6) 2
38 110012002 i) Upper Knife 1
39 [10009586 B2ET (SM9/64” X 40) Screw (SM9/64” X 40) 1
40 10012011 V)T e A A Lower Knife Holder 1
41 110004852 NP Lower Knife 1
42 110012005 BNV E S Lower Knife Clamp 1
43 110011101 B24T (SM11/64” X 40) Screw (SM11/64” X 40) 1
44 110012010 IR R Lower Knife Holder Bracket 1
45 110010997 B24T (M6 X 20) Screw (M6 X 20) 2
46 110011999 ) T 2 3 e LR Lower Knife Holder Locking Pin 1
47 |10011264 24T (M4 X 8) Screw (M4 X 8) 2
48 110012012 s vIpaL: Upper Knife Holder Pin 1
49 110011070 B24T (SM11/64” X 40) Screw (SM11/64” X 40) 2
50 10010929 14 Collar 2
51 10012003 L Spring 1
52 110012000 7 it = 0il Defender 1
53 110010837 B24T (M4 X 5) Screw (M4 X 5) 2

61




JACKET EXGLUSIVE PARTS (3)

=z
=

A (3)

EiaERE

62



FREh FHZE AR (3) JACKET EXGLUSIVE PARTS (3)

5 5 o B
?(:3 Pafs:?\lo. R Description Nufrzlber
1 [10011810 BEET (M4 X 12) Screw (M4 X 12) 1
2 10011808 e Tape Holder 1
3 |10042412 BZAT (M4 X 10) Screw (M4 X 10) 2
4 10010761 P Washer 4
5 [10011807 BZET (M4 X 12) Screw (M4 X 12) 1
6 20003861 LA VR P Tension Roller Holder 1
7 110010751 e Bushing 1
8 10011857 e Bushing 1
9 [10011614 IEATIR RS Tension Roller (Large) 1
10 [10009074 BEAT (M4 X 4) Screw (M4 X 4) 5
11 [10011812 AT Screw 1
12 10011859 SN Nut 1
13 10011816 AT AR Roller Lever 1
14 10009600 BEAT (M3 X 6) Screw (M3 X 6) 2
15 [10012318 EreE] Washer 2
16 [10011858 5 Spring 1
17 [10003083 i Washer 1
18 (10003248 P48 Collar 1
19 10011850 W R VR AR B Tension Link Shaft 1
20 |10010835 Hpg| Washer 1
21 [10011811 W R R AR Tension Link 2
22 110009074 B2AT (M4 X 4) Screw (M4 X 4) 4
23 110011817 A e S e il Roller Shaft (Small) 1
24 110004772 PR E R Tension Roller(Small) 1
25 (10011815 LS Unit Tape Guide Wire 2
26 110010196 BZET (M3 X 3) Screw(M3 X 3) 3
27 [10011852 SR Tape Guide 2
28 (10011860 AT Screw 1
29 (10011854 TS kB3R Tape Guide Stop 1
30 (10011264 B24] (M4 X 8) Screw (M4 X 8) 1
31 (10010795 HE4ET Screw 1
32 110010793 P Washer 2
33 (10011675 TS KATHE e Tape Guide Bar Holder 1
34 (10013015 BEAT (SM11/64” X 40) Screw (SM11/64” X 40) 1
35 (10011674 TS KAT Tape Guide Bar (Long) 1
36 (10011669 T A A AT A Tape Guide Unit 1
37 [10011668 Bl ks Tape Guide 1
38 |10009255 HEAT (SM1/8” X 44) Screw (SM1/8” X 44) 2
39 (10011615 GAERGE Eye Guard Support 1
40 10011164 GAER Eye Guard 1
41 [10011670 BEAT (M2. 5 X 4. 5) Screw (M2. 5X 4. 5) 2
492 |sekswskekskskok T I 2H A4 Presser Foot, C. Set 1
43 sk £t Needle Clamp 1
R R Stitch Plate 1
45 |sekstokdokskok ERF Main Feed Dog 1
46 |sekkskorskorek EINTF Differential Feed Dog 1
47 10007717 & 2

“r HikAWRSE AR

63




JACKET EXGLUSIVE PARTS (4)

64



AR HE A (1) JACKET EXGLUSIVE PARTS (4)
[ = it Bkt
No. Pal{”s No. AR Description Nfr%ber

1 |10011814 LT IR R Tl Roller Shaft 1
2 |10012162 BZAT (M5X 5) Screw (M5 X 5) 4
3 110011861 P Washer 1
4 (10003273 4 Collar 1
5 10011809 s Clutch, C. Set 1
6 10011853 e Bushing 1
7 |10011264 BZET (M4 X 8) Screw (M4 X 8) 1
8 [10011855 Y AR AR Clutch Lever Pin Adjusting Plate 1
9 10013040 B2AT (M3 X 6) Screw (M3 X 6) 2
10 10014231 [2d) Screw 1
11 20003860 ATV R[] T 4 Tension Roller Holder Bracket 1
12 |10011313 B2AT (M6 X 12) Screw (M6X 12) 4
13 |10011554 Bl T Upper Shaft (Right) 1
14 10011610 B A AR O Clutch Eccentric, C.Set 1
15 [10011551 B GRS IEAT Clutch Driving Rod 1
16 20003814 Fip Handwheel 1
17 110010907 B2AT (M6X 6) Screw (M6 X 6) 2
18 10011555 B A T i A A Pin 1
19 |10011609 R i e Pointer 1
20 (10021296 7k Bearing 1
21 [10011552 BREVRE AR N & Bushing 1
22 (10003019 [ Washer 1
23 (10003084 W2 EE Nut 1
24 110011806 G REAT Y B A Clutch Rod Cover, C. Set 1
25 (10042412 BEAT (M4 X 10) Screw (M4 X 10) 2

65






